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UP COMING PROGRAMME 

Tuesday 23rd May 

Normal Club Meeting at the Grand Hotel Warrandyte 
 

Guest Speaker: Shane Harrop – Warranwood Primary 
School along with the two school captains, will tell us 
about their school and some of the issues they face.  We 
are assisting with funding some students to a school 
camp later in the year.  
 
Chair: Rob Edwards   
Greeter: Steve Latimer  
Property: Kevin Hall 
 

Sunday 28th May  
 

Roster now available  

Monday 29th May 

Cluster Event – RICON – cocktail party to meet 
international guests at the Rotary International 

Conference  
6pm-9pm Manningham Centre  

Details below.  
  

Tuesday 30th May No Meeting 

Saturday 3rd June 

 

Tuesday 6th June  
Social night – Ringwood Club corner Oban & Maroondah  
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Tuesday 13th June  

 
Normal Club Meeting at the Grand Hotel Warrandyte 

 
Guest Speaker – Nieta Manseur – Principal Warrandyte 
Primary School. Funds raised in the Art Show have been 
dedicated to WPS for their refurbishment program. Nieta 

will tell us all about the needs of the school.  
Chair: Judy Hall 
Property: Rob Edwards 
Greeter: Marg George  

Tuesday 20th June  

Informal Changeover Night  
 

Grand Hotel Warrandyte  
 

Sunday 25th June 

&  

Tuesday 27th June  No meeting 

Saturday 1st July  

 
Tuesday 4th July Meeting 

Tuesday 11th July Social Night  

Tuesday 18th July Meeting 

Tuesday 25th July No meeting  

Sunday 30th July  

 
Tuesday 1st August No Meeting 

Tuesday 8th August Meeting – Grand Hotel Warrandyte  

Tuesay 15th August Social Night – Ringwood Club  

Tuesday 22nd August  Meeting – Grand Hotel Warrandyte  
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Rotary International Convention - Welcome to Naarm! Monday 29 May 

2023. 

Hosting of International Rotarians - 6pm to 9pm, Function Centre, Level 1, Manningham 

Civic Centre, Doncaster Road, Doncaster. 

This is an opportunity to meet with delegates attending the Convention from a wide range 

of countries to share ideas about supporting our community. Enjoy a social evening with 

substantial canapés, finger food, and drinks. Cost $40 per head all inclusive, for our 

Members and guests unless you have booked as a Convention Delegate for this event. 

 

 

 
Sharing our Rich Indigenous History - Wurundjeri Elder, Uncle Bill Nicholson Jnr. 
from the Wurundjeri Woi-wurrung Cultural Heritage Aboriginal Corporation will do a Welcome to 

Country for our International Delegates and our Members, and also provide a comprehensive talk 

on the rich Indigenous History of the Manningham Region. The traditional Aboriginal name of 

Melbourne is Naarm. Naarm are the traditional lands of the Kulin Nation. 

Bookings – https://www.trybooking.com/CGEZG 

 

Proudly Sponsored by                                

   


